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***PLEASE TYPE CR PRINT CLEARLY®**

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
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NORTHERN HILLS MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE

(General Information Sheet)

(Type Property). UNTMPROVED LAND
Price:_$1,500.00 per acre

Date Listed: _10-20-93 Expires:
Office: RECD ph._ 578-3030
Legsl_STERLING AND DENTON 2, VS 1135, LAWRENCE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

Address: WINDY FLATS AREA - SOUTH OF DEADWOOD

General Information

C YES NO .
Zoned_ PARK FOREST Power Co. __BUTTE ELECTRIC Water __DRILL WELL
Access_OFF HWY. 385 AT FISH-N-FRY CAMPGROUND

Directions: HWY. 385 SOUTH OF DEADWOOD, TURN LEFT JUST BEFORE FISH-N-! I
TURN LEFT TOWARD STURGIS, GO 1.5 MILES, TURN LEFT ONTO ALASKAN ROAD, GO .4 MILE, TURN L
GO .2 MILES, GO THROUGH GATE ON THE RIGHT, FOLLOW ROAD TO NEXT FENCE, PROPERTY STARTS
ABOUT 600 FEET BEYOND FENCE.

Comments:
WITHIN 9 MILES OF DEADWOOD

QUIET, WOODED, FAIRLY LEVEL GROUND
MINERAL RIGHTS INCLUDED X
ACREAGES:

STERLING M.S. 1135 - 9.1 acres

DENTON #2, M.S. 1135-10.2 acres
TOTAL = 19.2 + ACRES

Owner____ GLADA M, ARFL, To Show
Listing No.____RECD 216 Index No. 5%

(These aro good falth estimates, we do not warrant the accuracy of the above informaton)
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BLACK HILLS POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

DDEADWOOO, SOUTH DAXOTA §7732

May 2, 1996

Kevin McKee
HC 73 Box 1820

LEASOT R 57002

Dear Kevin:

Enclosed you will find two estimates to get power to your property on the Galena road.
The one estimate is to get power to the west end of your property, the other is to get
power to the west end of Denton #2. These estimates do not include any
transformers or services, which will be added cost when someone builds on one of the
lots. The cost also does not include any right of way cost should there be any.

| have marked the different rates on the bottom of the line extension form and if
anyone builds on these lots in the first four years you would be entitied to a refund
depending on what was built.

Please keep in mind that this property is in Black Hills Power and Lights territory.

If your have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jim Jeffery

Northern Hills District Manager




ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST
Distribution Lise
T Weet End oF
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Transformers
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(#oh)
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(CL0)
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()
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Service Address WA or WO#
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Rate 12 $3000.00Es X ®oh) = $< >
Raic 14 $500000Ea. X ®oh) = $< >
Seasonal $1000.00E2. X @of) = $< >
Line Extension Allowance $< >
Cost Less Line




q Butte Electric Cooperative, Inc.
'llJlL PO Box 137 Phone: (605) 456-2494

SRegYAS] 109 S Dartmouth Fax: (605) 456-2496
KSR AVATE]  Newell SD 57760-0137

May 15, 1996

Kevin McKee
HC 73, Box 1620
Deadwood, SD 57732

Re: Estimat » for powes into TANR4E, Sectica 17, Denton No. 2.
Dear Mr. McKee:

We have contacted the PUC regarding your request for a quote to bring electric service
into the above described property. Since this is in Black Hills Power and Light territory,
we can't bring service to you without a formal agreement with Black Hills Power and
Light. The PUC, however, has advised us that we can give you an estimate to bring
service into this property. Please be advised, that this estimate in no way constitutes an
agreement that Butte Electric will provide power to the area requested.

The information that you provided indicates thst all of the property in question is in
section 17. The closest power that Butts Electric has available is located on the west edge
of the . ‘which is spproximately 1/4 mile from the section fine
between sections 16 aad 17. Since I have no information to where you exactly want
power and have no routing picked out, I can only provide you with a per foot estimate.
Genenally speaking, you would be looking at around $3.00 per foot if there are no rock
holes involved. You could probably double the cost if rock is encountered and must be
blasted. Any right of way clearing will be your responsibility. The above esti are for
overhead construction only and single phase power only. If there are a lot of angles in the
line, this could also increase the cost.

As [ stated previously, your property lies within Black Hills Power and Light Termitory. If
BHP is interested in a trade, we would give it consideration, but I don't feel we have any
territory to offer that would fall under Jim Jeffery’s definition of fair as you indicated in
your letter.

I hope that I have provided you with enough information to evaluate your position
accurately. If1 can be of further assistance, I will do my best to accommodate you.




| To Jim Jeffery From ' Leni Healy

r
|
; Company : Black Hills Power & Light | Company - South Dakota PUC

|
|
| | |
Fax Number : 8-605-578-2799 \ Fax Number = 1-605-773-3809

E E

|

i Date : 2/25/98 Time - 10:37.24 IL Pages including cover page * 3
Message:

We have received the following formal complaint from Kevin McKee requesting a change in service
territory.

Commission policy allows a 48-hour period in which all of the parties may attempt an informal
settiement. After that period, the issue a matter and is tobe heard ata
Commission meeting

If an agreement is not reached by Friday, February 27th at S PM, this issue will become a formal,
docketed matter. Please let us know if such an agreement has been reached

Thank you

4

| THIS COMMUNICATION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADORESSED AND
MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE
LAW I the reader of this message s not the intanded recipient of the employee or agent responsible for delvenng thes
communication to the intended recipient, you are hereby notfied that any drstnbubon, Use of CopyIng of this COmMUNICAboN 1S
prohibed

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

State Capitol Building; Pierre SD 57501
Telephone: (605) 773-3201 Fax: (605) 773-3809




Capitel Office
Telephone (605)773.3201
FAX (6057733809

ransportation

Warehouse Division

Telephone (605773 5280
FAX (60%)773 3225

Comsamer Hottine
1:900.332.1782

Helay South Dabots
18005774113

Internet
Bl poc state sd ws
.

Jim Bury
Chasrman
Pam Nelson
Vice-Chasrman

Soutt Datota
Public Utilities Commission

State Capitol Building. 500 East Capitol Avenue, Pierre, South Dakota $7501-507¢

July 9, 1998

Mr. Kevin J. McKee
HC 73, Box 1620
Deadwood, SD 57732

Mr. Jim Jeffery

Black Hills Power and Light Company
425 ClIiff Street

Deadwood, SD 57732

Re:  Complaint of Kevin J McKee v
Black Hills Power and Light Company
Docket EL98-003

Gentlemen

The Commission received this complaint on February 25, 1998 This matter was
deferred at the Commission's March 10, 1998, meeting, to allow the parties to see
if there was any amicable agreement that could be reached with regard to either a
service nghts or territory swap. My notes indicate that the last contact | had on this
was on May 21, 1998, when | called Mr McKee to see what was happening

| have heard nothing further on this matter. The Commission has a meeting coming
up on July 21, 1998, and staff is prepared to have this put on the docket for the

Lask
Commussionar

Wilkam Bullard o
Executive Duector

Edwacd R Anderson
Haclan Best

Lew Healy
Camyon Hoveck
Dave Jacobson

b hasdie
Delane Kolto

Seffrey P Loversen
Terry Norum
Gregory A Riston

T

Steven M Wegnan
Rolayne Aults Wiest

.

V's cor on The issue before the Commission will be whether there
is probable cause that Black Hills Power and Light has committed an unlawful or
unreasonable act, rate, practice, or omission

If there has been any sort of a settiement reached in this matter, could you please
let me know prior to July 217 In any event, it is staff's intention to have this matter
placed on the agenda

Very truly yours

Camron Hoseck

Staff Attorney

CHdk

cc Mr John Nooney
Ms Leni Healy




BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT ) ORDER FINDING NO
FILED BY KEVIN J. MCKEE, DEADWOOD, ) PROBABLE CAUSE, DISMISSING
SOUTH DAKOTA, AGAINST BLACK HILLS ) COMPLAINT AND CLOSING
POWER AND LIGHT  COMPANY ) DOCKET
REGARDING RECEIVING ELECTRICAL )
SERVICE ) EL98-003

On February 25, 1998, the Public Utilities Commission (Commussion) received a Complaint
filed by Kevin J McKee, Deadwood, South Dakota, against Black Hilis Power and Light Company
(BHPL) regarding receiving electncal service. The complainant states: "My property lies within
BHPL temtory, but the nearest power is in Butte Electnc terntory. I've talked to both power
companies and a territonal trade is unhkely I've received estimates from both companies and to
receive power from BHPL would cost a minimum of $11,880 00 and that is if | can obtain a nght of
way over a neighbor's property and if it were all overhead Cn the other hand Butte Electnc is
approximately 1/4 mile from my property. It would only cost $3,960.00 to receive power from
them " Mr. McKee requested to have the property released by BHPL and to be served by Butte
Electric

On March 10, 1998, at a duly noticed Commussion meeting, the Commission considered this
along with pi by the parties. The Commission deferred any action
on the complaint at that time

On July 23, 1998, at its duly noticed meeting, the C ) the Complaint as
well as comments from BHPL and complainant

The C: finds that 1t has over this matter pursuant to SDCL Chapter 49-
34A, specifically 49-34A-58, and ARSD 20 10:01.08 01 and 20:10.01.09

The Commission unanimously voted to find no probable cause of an unlawful or
unreasonable act, rate, practice, or omission on the part of BHPL and to dismiss the Complaint and
close the docket. As the Commission's final decision in this matter, it is therefore

ORDERED, that the Commission does not find probable cause of an unlawful or
unreasonable act, rate, practice or omission and therefore the Complaint is disrmssed and docket
EL98-003 is hereby closed

Dated at Pierre, South Dakota, this _.5_ ay of August, 1998

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

The undersigned hereby Certifies that ths.
ducument has been servec today Upon all partes.
of record in ths docket, as Ested on the docket 29/,
service kst, by facsamie or by first class mal. in 2427/ AN
PPU sdinmad Suiiogen. W churg JAMES A BURG, Chairmart
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LASKA SCHOENFELDER, Commjssioner
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